
J & S Electronics Inc.
P.O. Box 147

New Knoxville, OH 45871
Location Stats Report for 25WTD - 25 Winter Tuesday Doubles
Report Date: 4/09/2025 2:11 PM                                                                  Week 11 4-8-25

League Message

Welcome back Darters!

If you have any equipment problems, please contact service at 419-394-7960
X 1. If you have problems logging in, contact the league administrator to
resolve.

If you have subs that have NOT played for you yet, contact the office
before 5pm weekdays to have us put them in or they will not have their
average handicap applied.

Thank you for playing J&S Electronics Dart Leagues!

Team Standings, sorted by Wins

Team Win % Games Wins

Division: A
The Immortals 79.3 121 96
Funsized 76.0 121 92
Knuckle Deep 71.9 121 87
What If 68.6 121 83
Beauty And The Bear 54.5 121 66
Is It In 52.9 121 64
Off Target 52.7 110 58
No Bulls Hit 37.2 121 45
Go Drunk Ur Home 36.4 121 44
Small And Tall 34.7 121 42
Slow Motion 35.5 110 39
The Erbs 32.7 110 36
Intake 29.1 110 32
Ohana 24.7 77 19

Most Improved Players for week 11, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

David Bragg Jr Beauty And The Bear 21.99 22.28 0.29
Rita Symonds Go Drunk Ur Home 16.48 16.62 0.14

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Beauty And The Bear
David Bragg Jr 25WTD 22.28 66 33 19 1 0 1 72 0 0 0 0
Lori Medsker 25WTD 15.86 66 4 3 0 0 1 21 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 19.10 132 37 22 1 0 2 93 0 0 0 0
 
Funsized
Lucas Brandt 25WTD 33.23 66 37 42 0 1 9 124 0 0 0 0
Felicia Sines 25WTD 21.28 66 10 6 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 27.28 132 47 48 0 1 9 176 0 0 0 0
 
Go Drunk Ur Home
Rita Symonds 25WTD 16.62 66 18 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0
Hanna Rulli 25WTD 15.65 66 9 1 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 16.14 132 27 1 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0
 
Intake
Drew Huddleston 25WTD 18.65 60 13 6 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0
Kayla Casey 25WTD 15.54 60 5 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 17.10 120 18 7 0 0 1 61 0 0 0 0
 
Is It In
Rob Smith 25WTD 20.96 66 9 11 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0
Jody Drouin 25WTD 19.25 66 29 10 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 20.11 132 38 21 0 0 0 102 0 0 0 0
 
Knuckle Deep



Player LeagueName PPD Games Wins Hat 3BD Ton80 HTon LTon 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO

Mike Minnich 25WTD 30.35 60 29 34 0 0 4 106 0 0 0 0
Jason Pummell 25WTD 23.74 12 2 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0
Nick Warner 25WTD 21.36 30 13 2 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0
Derek Solomon 25WTD 17.26 30 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 24.73 132 45 38 0 0 4 152 0 0 0 0
 
No Bulls Hit
Tyler Herro 25WTD 17.29 66 16 1 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0
Dale King 25WTD 16.15 66 9 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 16.72 132 25 1 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0
 
Off Target
Jordan Rochester 25WTD 23.01 60 13 14 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0
Jastin Parks 25WTD 18.80 60 17 2 0 1 1 39 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 20.87 120 30 16 0 1 1 103 0 0 0 0
 
Ohana
Robert Sharpe 25WTD 21.94 42 11 7 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0
Sarah Burns 25WTD 14.91 18 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kandice Hines 25WTD 13.76 24 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 18.15 84 11 7 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0
 
Slow Motion
Melissa Fought 25WTD 17.50 60 13 2 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0
Robert Fought 25WTD 15.92 60 7 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 16.71 120 20 2 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0
 
Small And Tall
Jordon Johnson 25WTD 18.80 60 21 6 0 0 1 37 0 0 0 0
Nathanial Ganger 25WTD 17.14 60 10 2 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0
Samantha Whitlock 25WTD 15.00 12 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 17.69 132 31 10 0 0 1 63 0 0 0 0
 
The Erbs
Cliff Erb 25WTD 24.27 54 13 26 0 0 1 61 0 0 0 0
Allison Erb 25WTD 15.61 60 5 1 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0
Vicki Clayton 25WTD 11.36 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 19.04 120 18 27 0 0 1 76 0 0 0 0
 
The Immortals
Kevin Hole 25WTD 25.92 66 22 26 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 0
Brian Hastings 25WTD 25.64 66 25 19 0 0 1 99 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 25.78 132 47 45 0 0 1 190 0 0 0 0
 
What If
Glen McClelland 25WTD 32.24 18 11 10 0 0 3 36 0 0 0 0
Christopher Landis 25WTD 24.94 60 21 15 0 0 0 84 0 0 0 0
Chris Vogler 25WTD 23.59 6 3 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
Tamara Landis 25WTD 21.36 48 9 4 0 0 1 39 0 0 0 0

Team Totals: 25WTD 24.53 132 44 30 0 0 4 166 0 0 0 0
 

Most Improved Players for week 11, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Jody Drouin Is It In 1.81 1.87 0.06
David Bragg Jr Beauty And The Bear 2.53 2.57 0.04

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player LeagueName MPR Games

 
David Bragg Jr 25WTD 2.57 55
Lori Medsker 25WTD 1.64 55

Team Totals: 25WTD 2.10 110
 
 
Lucas Brandt 25WTD 3.87 55
Felicia Sines 25WTD 2.11 55

Team Totals: 25WTD 2.99 110
 
 
Rita Symonds 25WTD 1.78 55
Hanna Rulli 25WTD 1.44 55



Player LeagueName MPR Games

Team Totals: 25WTD 1.61 110
 
 
Drew Huddleston 25WTD 1.75 50
Kayla Casey 25WTD 1.39 50

Team Totals: 25WTD 1.57 100
 
 
Rob Smith 25WTD 2.04 55
Jody Drouin 25WTD 1.87 55

Team Totals: 25WTD 1.95 110
 
 
Mike Minnich 25WTD 3.55 50
Jason Pummell 25WTD 2.50 10
Nick Warner 25WTD 2.43 25
Derek Solomon 25WTD 1.54 25

Team Totals: 25WTD 2.72 110
 
 
Tyler Herro 25WTD 1.76 55
Dale King 25WTD 1.66 55

Team Totals: 25WTD 1.71 110
 
 
Jordan Rochester 25WTD 2.32 50
Jastin Parks 25WTD 2.20 50

Team Totals: 25WTD 2.26 100
 
 
Robert Sharpe 25WTD 2.23 35
Sarah Burns 25WTD 1.29 15
Kandice Hines 25WTD 0.98 20

Team Totals: 25WTD 1.68 70
 
 
Robert Fought 25WTD 1.82 50
Melissa Fought 25WTD 1.78 50

Team Totals: 25WTD 1.80 100
 
 
Jordon Johnson 25WTD 1.87 50
Nathanial Ganger 25WTD 1.56 50
Samantha Whitlock 25WTD 1.07 10

Team Totals: 25WTD 1.67 110
 
 
Cliff Erb 25WTD 2.80 45
Allison Erb 25WTD 1.47 50
Vicki Clayton 25WTD 0.98 5

Team Totals: 25WTD 2.00 100
 
 
Kevin Hole 25WTD 3.01 55
Brian Hastings 25WTD 2.89 55

Team Totals: 25WTD 2.95 110
 
 
Glen McClelland 25WTD 3.85 15
Christopher Landis 25WTD 2.46 50
Tamara Landis 25WTD 2.17 40
Chris Vogler 25WTD 2.07 5

Team Totals: 25WTD 2.50 110
 

Most Improved Players for week 11, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

David Bragg Jr Beauty And The Bear 21.99 22.28 0.29
Rita Symonds Go Drunk Ur Home 16.48 16.62 0.14

Most Improved Players for week 11, All Cricket games:



Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

Jody Drouin Is It In 1.81 1.87 0.06
David Bragg Jr Beauty And The Bear 2.53 2.57 0.04

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player LeagueName Games PPD Games MPR Games

Lucas Brandt 25WTD 121 33.23 66 3.87 55
Glen McClelland 25WTD 33 32.24 18 3.85 15
Mike Minnich 25WTD 110 30.35 60 3.55 50
Kevin Hole 25WTD 121 25.92 66 3.01 55
Brian Hastings 25WTD 121 25.64 66 2.89 55
Cliff Erb 25WTD 99 24.27 54 2.80 45
David Bragg Jr 25WTD 121 22.28 66 2.57 55
Jason Pummell 25WTD 22 23.74 12 2.50 10
Christopher Landis 25WTD 110 24.94 60 2.46 50
Nick Warner 25WTD 55 21.36 30 2.43 25
Jordan Rochester 25WTD 110 23.01 60 2.32 50
Robert Sharpe 25WTD 77 21.94 42 2.23 35
Jastin Parks 25WTD 110 18.80 60 2.20 50
Tamara Landis 25WTD 88 21.36 48 2.17 40
Felicia Sines 25WTD 121 21.28 66 2.11 55
Chris Vogler 25WTD 11 23.59 6 2.07 5
Rob Smith 25WTD 121 20.96 66 2.04 55
Jordon Johnson 25WTD 110 18.80 60 1.87 50
Jody Drouin 25WTD 121 19.25 66 1.87 55
Robert Fought 25WTD 110 15.92 60 1.82 50
Melissa Fought 25WTD 110 17.50 60 1.78 50
Rita Symonds 25WTD 121 16.62 66 1.78 55
Tyler Herro 25WTD 121 17.29 66 1.76 55
Drew Huddleston 25WTD 110 18.65 60 1.75 50
Dale King 25WTD 121 16.15 66 1.66 55
Lori Medsker 25WTD 121 15.86 66 1.64 55
Nathanial Ganger 25WTD 110 17.14 60 1.56 50
Derek Solomon 25WTD 55 17.26 30 1.54 25
Allison Erb 25WTD 110 15.61 60 1.47 50
Hanna Rulli 25WTD 121 15.65 66 1.44 55
Kayla Casey 25WTD 110 15.54 60 1.39 50
Sarah Burns 25WTD 33 14.91 18 1.29 15
Samantha Whitlock 25WTD 22 15.00 12 1.07 10
Kandice Hines 25WTD 44 13.76 24 0.98 20
Vicki Clayton 25WTD 11 11.36 6 0.98 5
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